KONGSBERG: REPORTING OF TRANSACTIONS MADE BY PERSONS DISCHARGING MANAGERIAL
RESPONSIBILITIES AND PERSONS CLOSELY ASSOCIATED WITH THEM IN KONGSBERG GRUPPEN’S SHARES

Oslo, 10 February: Pursuant to the Market Abuse Regulation article 19, Kongsberg Gruppen ASA (the
“Company”), shall hereby notify receipt of information of the following transactions made by persons
discharging managerial responsibilities in the Company and persons closely associated with them in the
Company'’s shares and other financial instruments linked thereto.

a)

Name

Bard Brath Ingerg

a) | Position/status Closely associated with Gyrid Skalleberg Ingerg, Group
Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer
b) | Initial notification /Amendment Initial notification

Name

Kongsberg Gruppen ASA

LEI

5967007LIEEXZXJOHKT73

Share

a) | Description of the financial
instrument, type of instrument and | |5IN NO0003043309 - STOCK
identification code
b) | Nature of the transaction Purchase
¢) | Price(s) and volume(s) Price(s) in Volume(s)
NOK
379,00 650
378,40 325
378,00 325
378,80 650
378,60 650
382,80 350
382,40 650
382,60 650
382,60 325
382,40 650
382,60 650
384,40 325
384,60 325
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384,80 650
384,00 325
383,00 650
381,00 650

Aggregated information

- Aggregated volume

- Price

8 800 shares

381,69

Date of the transaction

2023-02-10; 13:13:42 UTC time
2023-02-10; 13:15:05 UTC time
2023-02-10; 13:15:57 UTC time
2023-02-10; 13:47:21 UTC time
2023-02-10; 13:50:43 UTC time
2023-02-10; 14:42:28 UTC time
2023-02-10; 14:47:15 UTC time
2023-02-10; 14:56:46 UTC time
2023-02-10; 15:04:32 UTC time
2023-02-10; 15:05:30 UTC time
2023-02-10; 15:18:17 UTC time
2023-02-10; 15:31:38 UTC time
2023-02-10; 15:31:39 UTC time
2023-02-10; 15:38:17 UTC time
2023-02-10; 15:41:02 UTC time
2023-02-10; 15:46:38 UTC time
2023-02-10; 15:57:41 UTC time

Place of the transaction

Oslo Stock Exchange
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